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Camp. Cat. Inf. Estiu 2023
TARRAGONA, 29/6 - 2/7/2023

Prova 29 Fem., 400m Lliure Infantil Femenina
01/07/2023 Resultats
MMC 15a 4:16.04 , DASCA ROMEU CLAUDIA MALAGA 05/04/2009
MMC 14a 4:17.57 , JUSTE SANCHEZ PAULA TERRASSA 03/08/2017
MMC 13a 4:22.93 , DASCA ROMEU CLAUDIA GIJON 22/12/2007

Punts: FINA 2023

Classificació ANY Temps Pts P. Infantil

13 anys femeni

1. IWAN, Claudia 10 C.N. Navàs 4:43.87 577 35,00
50m: 32.17 32.17 150m: 1:42.72 35.46 250m: 2:55.33 36.55 350m: 4:08.05 35.87

100m: 1:07.26 35.09 200m: 2:18.78 36.06 300m: 3:32.18 36.85 400m: 4:43.87 35.82

2. MATSUMURA PÉREZ, Elis Akemi 10 C.E. Mediterrani 4:44.85 571 33,00
50m: 31.80 31.80 150m: 1:44.26 37.05 250m: 2:57.37 36.62 350m: 4:09.85 36.18

100m: 1:07.21 35.41 200m: 2:20.75 36.49 300m: 3:33.67 36.30 400m: 4:44.85 35.00

3. CARMONA MASERGAS, Ivet 10 C.N. Banyoles 4:47.55 555 31,00
50m: 33.30 33.30 150m: 1:45.36 36.60 250m: 2:59.69 37.18 350m: 4:14.24 37.16

100m: 1:08.76 35.46 200m: 2:22.51 37.15 300m: 3:37.08 37.39 400m: 4:47.55 33.31

4. RHALMANE HMIDI, Yasmin 10 C.N. Badalona 4:51.29 534 29,00
50m: 34.34 34.34 150m: 1:48.94 37.98 250m: 3:03.32 37.33 350m: 4:16.90 36.66

100m: 1:10.96 36.62 200m: 2:25.99 37.05 300m: 3:40.24 36.92 400m: 4:51.29 34.39

5. HERGUEDAS GOMEZ, Adriana 10 C.N. Tarraco 4:58.33 497 28,00
50m: 33.30 33.30 150m: 1:47.65 37.70 250m: 3:04.27 38.28 350m: 4:21.53 38.65

100m: 1:09.95 36.65 200m: 2:25.99 38.34 300m: 3:42.88 38.61 400m: 4:58.33 36.80

6. CORTÉS BANDA, Paula 10 C.N. Lleida 4:59.67 490 27,00
50m: 33.68 33.68 150m: 1:49.01 37.88 250m: 3:06.03 38.58 350m: 4:22.98 38.57

100m: 1:11.13 37.45 200m: 2:27.45 38.44 300m: 3:44.41 38.38 400m: 4:59.67 36.69

7. MOSQUERA SORIANO, Paula 10 C.N. Granollers 5:00.41 487 26,00
50m: 34.06 34.06 150m: 1:48.93 37.90 250m: 3:06.47 38.96 350m: 4:24.27 39.06

100m: 1:11.03 36.97 200m: 2:27.51 38.58 300m: 3:45.21 38.74 400m: 5:00.41 36.14

8. GONZALEZ CASAS, Martina 10 C.N. Sant Andreu 5:04.14 469 25,00
50m: 33.77 33.77 150m: 1:51.08 38.97 250m: 3:08.99 38.56 350m: 4:27.24 38.66

100m: 1:12.11 38.34 200m: 2:30.43 39.35 300m: 3:48.58 39.59 400m: 5:04.14 36.90

9. GARCIA VIDAL, Carla 10 C.N. L'Hospitalet 5:04.24 469 24,00
50m: 35.26 35.26 150m: 1:50.69 38.33 250m: 3:08.24 39.33 350m: 4:27.06 39.78

100m: 1:12.36 37.10 200m: 2:28.91 38.22 300m: 3:47.28 39.04 400m: 5:04.24 37.18

10. CASAMITJANA GUIXA, Andrea 10 C.N. Caldes 5:04.29 468 23,00
50m: 35.48 35.48 150m: 1:53.30 38.72 250m: 3:10.91 38.46 350m: 4:27.43 38.04

100m: 1:14.58 39.10 200m: 2:32.45 39.15 300m: 3:49.39 38.48 400m: 5:04.29 36.86

11. QUIÑONERO PEREZ, Martina 10 C.N. Terrassa 5:07.76 453 22,00
50m: 36.43 36.43 150m: 1:55.00 39.67 250m: 3:15.19 39.65 350m: 4:32.74 38.45

100m: 1:15.33 38.90 200m: 2:35.54 40.54 300m: 3:54.29 39.10 400m: 5:07.76 35.02

12. JORDI DE LA CRUZ, Ana 10 C.N. Sant Feliu 5:07.85 452 21,00
50m: 35.13 35.13 150m: 1:52.74 39.00 250m: 3:11.56 39.38 350m: 4:29.85 38.78

100m: 1:13.74 38.61 200m: 2:32.18 39.44 300m: 3:51.07 39.51 400m: 5:07.85 38.00

13. PERA MULERO, Carla 10 C.N. Esplugues 5:07.95 452 20,00
50m: 33.58 33.58 150m: 1:51.14 40.11 250m: 3:10.51 40.18 350m: 4:29.50 39.27

100m: 1:11.03 37.45 200m: 2:30.33 39.19 300m: 3:50.23 39.72 400m: 5:07.95 38.45

14. GARCIA MORENO, Claudia 10 C.N. Granollers 5:08.60 449 19,00
50m: 35.22 35.22 150m: 1:54.02 39.41 250m: 3:12.41 39.13 350m: 4:31.34 38.95

100m: 1:14.61 39.39 200m: 2:33.28 39.26 300m: 3:52.39 39.98 400m: 5:08.60 37.26

15. DIAZ MUÑOZ, Queralt 10 C.N. Terrassa 5:09.20 446 18,00
50m: 33.77 33.77 150m: 1:50.63 38.98 250m: 3:10.15 40.01 350m: 4:30.52 40.30

100m: 1:11.65 37.88 200m: 2:30.14 39.51 300m: 3:50.22 40.07 400m: 5:09.20 38.68

16. BITAM, Vittoria 10 G.E.N. Roses 5:09.40 446 17,00
50m: 35.26 35.26 150m: 1:52.46 39.36 250m: 3:11.59 39.21 350m: 4:31.13 39.91

100m: 1:13.10 37.84 200m: 2:32.38 39.92 300m: 3:51.22 39.63 400m: 5:09.40 38.27
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17. YUFERA ALAEZ, Arie 10 C.N. Calella 5:12.20 434 16,00
50m: 35.92 35.92 150m: 1:55.63 40.90 250m: 3:15.33 39.84 350m: 4:35.12 39.36

100m: 1:14.73 38.81 200m: 2:35.49 39.86 300m: 3:55.76 40.43 400m: 5:12.20 37.08

18. PLEKHANOVA, Maria 10 C.N. Navàs 5:12.56 432 15,00
50m: 36.42 36.42 150m: 1:55.96 40.07 250m: 3:15.55 40.03 350m: 4:35.46 40.21

100m: 1:15.89 39.47 200m: 2:35.52 39.56 300m: 3:55.25 39.70 400m: 5:12.56 37.10

19. POLO MERENCIANO, Duna 10 C.N. Figueres 5:12.58 432 14,00
50m: 35.62 35.62 150m: 1:55.39 40.84 250m: 3:15.26 40.42 350m: 4:34.64 39.75

100m: 1:14.55 38.93 200m: 2:34.84 39.45 300m: 3:54.89 39.63 400m: 5:12.58 37.94

20. ARTIGAS VILANOVA, Gina 10 C.N. Banyoles 5:13.93 427 13,00
50m: 36.39 36.39 150m: 1:56.79 40.54 250m: 3:16.89 40.70 350m: 4:36.15 39.46

100m: 1:16.25 39.86 200m: 2:36.19 39.40 300m: 3:56.69 39.80 400m: 5:13.93 37.78

21. VIDAL PONT, Georgina 10 C.N. Mataró 5:15.75 419 12,00
50m: 35.97 35.97 150m: 1:55.25 39.89 250m: 3:15.60 40.29 350m: 4:36.30 40.32

100m: 1:15.36 39.39 200m: 2:35.31 40.06 300m: 3:55.98 40.38 400m: 5:15.75 39.45

22. TIHOMIROVA TRIFONOVA, Ioana 10 Torelló C.A.N. 5:16.02 418 11,00
50m: 36.67 36.67 150m: 1:56.49 40.08 250m: 3:17.16 40.64 350m: 4:37.60 39.75

100m: 1:16.41 39.74 200m: 2:36.52 40.03 300m: 3:57.85 40.69 400m: 5:16.02 38.42

23. GONZALEZ SERRANO, Ainara 10 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 5:16.71 415 10,00
50m: 35.81 35.81 150m: 1:54.63 39.86 250m: 3:16.11 41.37 350m: 4:37.25 40.16

100m: 1:14.77 38.96 200m: 2:34.74 40.11 300m: 3:57.09 40.98 400m: 5:16.71 39.46

24. ESCODA CURCÓ, Txell 10 C.N. Lleida 5:17.81 411 9,00
50m: 33.90 33.90 150m: 1:51.68 39.73 250m: 3:14.21 41.20 350m: 4:37.42 41.55

100m: 1:11.95 38.05 200m: 2:33.01 41.33 300m: 3:55.87 41.66 400m: 5:17.81 40.39

25. FERNANDEZ GRILLO, Sara 10 C.N. Barcelona 5:18.02 410 8,00
50m: 36.21 36.21 150m: 1:56.55 40.67 250m: 3:17.57 40.64 350m: 4:39.16 40.47

100m: 1:15.88 39.67 200m: 2:36.93 40.38 300m: 3:58.69 41.12 400m: 5:18.02 38.86

26. LLORENTE GONZÁLEZ, Carla 10 C.N. Castellet 5:18.73 408 7,00
50m: 35.93 35.93 150m: 1:55.82 40.53 250m: 3:17.90 41.52 350m: 4:39.45 40.85

100m: 1:15.29 39.36 200m: 2:36.38 40.56 300m: 3:58.60 40.70 400m: 5:18.73 39.28

27. CAPDEVILA GARRIGA, Ona 10 U.E. D'Horta 5:18.96 407 6,00
50m: 35.44 35.44 150m: 1:55.13 40.48 250m: 3:17.49 41.37 350m: 4:39.95 41.01

100m: 1:14.65 39.21 200m: 2:36.12 40.99 300m: 3:58.94 41.45 400m: 5:18.96 39.01

28. RIBES PALLARES, Anna 10 C.N. Sant Andreu 5:19.51 405 5,00
50m: 35.46 35.46 150m: 1:56.11 40.44 250m: 3:17.60 40.65 350m: 4:39.40 40.47

100m: 1:15.67 40.21 200m: 2:36.95 40.84 300m: 3:58.93 41.33 400m: 5:19.51 40.11

29. PRATS GONZALEZ, Ona 10 C.N. Tàrrega 5:20.78 400 4,00
50m: 36.17 36.17 150m: 1:56.77 40.11 250m: 3:18.72 41.01 350m: 4:41.20 41.71

100m: 1:16.66 40.49 200m: 2:37.71 40.94 300m: 3:59.49 40.77 400m: 5:20.78 39.58

30. ORTEGA ISERN, Ona 10 C.N. Salou 5:22.11 395 3,00
50m: 34.76 34.76 150m: 1:54.86 40.61 250m: 3:18.86 42.08 350m: 4:43.07 42.38

100m: 1:14.25 39.49 200m: 2:36.78 41.92 300m: 4:00.69 41.83 400m: 5:22.11 39.04

31. GOMEZ DOMENECH, Elda 10 C.N. Lloret De Mar 5:23.45 390 2,00
50m: 35.89 35.89 150m: 1:56.75 40.70 250m: 3:19.29 41.68 350m: 4:43.03 42.24

100m: 1:16.05 40.16 200m: 2:37.61 40.86 300m: 4:00.79 41.50 400m: 5:23.45 40.42

32. LOPEZ PEREZ, Júlia 10 C.N. Castellet 5:23.52 390 1,00
50m: 36.96 36.96 150m: 1:59.12 41.78 250m: 3:22.69 41.81 350m: 4:44.28 39.95

100m: 1:17.34 40.38 200m: 2:40.88 41.76 300m: 4:04.33 41.64 400m: 5:23.52 39.24

33. FERNANDEZ BAUTISTA, Laia 10 C.N. Vallirana 5:23.66 389 -
50m: 35.30 35.30 150m: 1:58.04 42.25 250m: 3:21.48 41.82 350m: 4:44.69 41.19

100m: 1:15.79 40.49 200m: 2:39.66 41.62 300m: 4:03.50 42.02 400m: 5:23.66 38.97

34. MILLA LOAYZA, Alessia Flavianna 10 C.N. Barcelona 5:26.21 380 -
50m: 36.55 36.55 150m: 1:57.94 41.74 250m: 3:21.62 42.14 400m: 5:26.21 1:22.89

100m: 1:16.20 39.65 200m: 2:39.48 41.54 300m: 4:03.32 41.70
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35. FERNANDEZ CLIMENT, Joana 10 C.N. Badia 5:28.37 373 -
50m: 37.15 37.15 150m: 1:59.47 41.80 250m: 3:25.27 43.60 350m: 4:49.69 41.85

100m: 1:17.67 40.52 200m: 2:41.67 42.20 300m: 4:07.84 42.57 400m: 5:28.37 38.68

BX WYPYCH, Amelia 10 C.N. Mollerusa -

14 anys femení

1. ROSELL DIEZ, Ona 09 C.N. Tarraco 4:30.04 670 35,00
50m: 30.25 30.25 150m: 1:38.33 34.47 250m: 2:46.93 34.55 350m: 3:56.09 34.99

100m: 1:03.86 33.61 200m: 2:12.38 34.05 300m: 3:21.10 34.17 400m: 4:30.04 33.95

2. DEL RIO DECABO, Carlota 09 C.N. Granollers 4:40.34 599 33,00
50m: 32.55 32.55 150m: 1:42.16 35.39 250m: 2:53.47 35.79 350m: 4:05.74 35.80

100m: 1:06.77 34.22 200m: 2:17.68 35.52 300m: 3:29.94 36.47 400m: 4:40.34 34.60

3. DELGADO GARCIANDIA, Marta 09 C.N. Mataró 4:43.69 578 31,00
50m: 31.57 31.57 150m: 1:42.25 35.11 250m: 2:54.75 36.03 350m: 4:07.77 36.21

100m: 1:07.14 35.57 200m: 2:18.72 36.47 300m: 3:31.56 36.81 400m: 4:43.69 35.92

4. DE MIGUEL GOMEZ, Ona 09 C.N. Sabadell 4:46.04 564 29,00
50m: 32.51 32.51 150m: 1:44.91 36.69 250m: 2:57.90 36.45 350m: 4:10.75 36.02

100m: 1:08.22 35.71 200m: 2:21.45 36.54 300m: 3:34.73 36.83 400m: 4:46.04 35.29

5. GRESELY SALETA, Victoria 09 C.N. Mataró 4:48.33 551 28,00
50m: 32.19 32.19 150m: 1:44.12 36.07 250m: 2:58.25 36.86 350m: 4:12.25 36.37

100m: 1:08.05 35.86 200m: 2:21.39 37.27 300m: 3:35.88 37.63 400m: 4:48.33 36.08

6. PARDILLOS FERNANDEZ, Marta 09 C.N. Tarraco 4:48.46 550 27,00
50m: 31.88 31.88 150m: 1:43.31 36.07 250m: 2:56.83 37.03 350m: 4:11.77 37.39

100m: 1:07.24 35.36 200m: 2:19.80 36.49 300m: 3:34.38 37.55 400m: 4:48.46 36.69

7. PADILLA GARCÍA, Martina 09 C.N. Granollers 4:49.73 543 26,00
50m: 33.46 33.46 150m: 1:46.42 36.94 250m: 3:01.46 37.11 350m: 4:15.21 36.24

100m: 1:09.48 36.02 200m: 2:24.35 37.93 300m: 3:38.97 37.51 400m: 4:49.73 34.52

8. ROMERO ANDRADE, Martina 09 C.N. Esplugues 4:51.18 535 25,00
50m: 32.97 32.97 150m: 1:47.17 37.50 250m: 3:02.42 37.16 350m: 4:15.29 36.49

100m: 1:09.67 36.70 200m: 2:25.26 38.09 300m: 3:38.80 36.38 400m: 4:51.18 35.89

9. CRUZ GARUZ, Laia 09 C.N. Granollers 4:53.50 522 24,00
50m: 34.81 34.81 150m: 1:48.86 37.15 250m: 3:04.78 37.82 350m: 4:18.84 36.54

100m: 1:11.71 36.90 200m: 2:26.96 38.10 300m: 3:42.30 37.52 400m: 4:53.50 34.66

10. PEREZ CASANOVA, Joana 09 C.N. Amposta 4:54.37 517 23,00
50m: 34.07 34.07 150m: 1:48.74 37.64 250m: 3:03.68 37.36 350m: 4:19.39 37.90

100m: 1:11.10 37.03 200m: 2:26.32 37.58 300m: 3:41.49 37.81 400m: 4:54.37 34.98

11. PEREZ GARRIDO, Claudia 09 C.N. Mataró 4:54.89 515 22,00
50m: 33.00 33.00 150m: 1:46.72 37.49 250m: 3:03.19 38.12 350m: 4:19.28 37.76

100m: 1:09.23 36.23 200m: 2:25.07 38.35 300m: 3:41.52 38.33 400m: 4:54.89 35.61

12. BENNETT, Nela Emily 09 C.N. VIC-Etb 4:55.16 513 21,00
50m: 33.36 33.36 150m: 1:47.95 37.83 250m: 3:03.02 37.32 350m: 4:19.08 38.07

100m: 1:10.12 36.76 200m: 2:25.70 37.75 300m: 3:41.01 37.99 400m: 4:55.16 36.08

13. DIAZ PEREZ, Irina 09 C.N. Granollers 4:57.78 500 -
50m: 34.23 34.23 150m: 1:49.15 38.28 250m: 3:05.11 38.36 350m: 4:20.92 37.72

100m: 1:10.87 36.64 200m: 2:26.75 37.60 300m: 3:43.20 38.09 400m: 4:57.78 36.86

14. MAYOLAS VAQUERO, Carla 09 C.N. Banyoles 4:58.04 499 20,00
50m: 33.39 33.39 150m: 1:48.03 37.70 250m: 3:04.41 38.38 350m: 4:21.22 38.59

100m: 1:10.33 36.94 200m: 2:26.03 38.00 300m: 3:42.63 38.22 400m: 4:58.04 36.82

15. SIDERA CANO, Anna 09 C.N. Olot 4:59.86 489 19,00
50m: 35.10 35.10 150m: 1:51.25 39.03 250m: 3:08.51 38.57 350m: 4:24.64 38.38

100m: 1:12.22 37.12 200m: 2:29.94 38.69 300m: 3:46.26 37.75 400m: 4:59.86 35.22

16. RODRIGUEZ NUNCIRA, Paula 09 C.N. Banyoles 5:03.28 473 18,00
50m: 34.11 34.11 150m: 1:50.99 38.89 250m: 3:08.27 39.03 350m: 4:26.26 38.69

100m: 1:12.10 37.99 200m: 2:29.24 38.25 300m: 3:47.57 39.30 400m: 5:03.28 37.02
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17. HERRERO MORENO, Daniela 09 C.N. Sant Andreu 5:04.26 469 17,00
50m: 32.99 32.99 150m: 1:50.21 39.43 250m: 3:08.75 39.27 350m: 4:27.19 38.95

100m: 1:10.78 37.79 200m: 2:29.48 39.27 300m: 3:48.24 39.49 400m: 5:04.26 37.07

18. LORENTE CÁCERES, Mariela 09 C.N. Barcelona 5:04.85 466 16,00
50m: 34.10 34.10 150m: 1:51.12 38.15 250m: 3:08.37 38.30 350m: 4:26.88 38.32

100m: 1:12.97 38.87 200m: 2:30.07 38.95 300m: 3:48.56 40.19 400m: 5:04.85 37.97

19. COTS NOGUÉ, Laia 09 C.N. Caldes 5:04.90 466 15,00
50m: 34.35 34.35 150m: 1:49.66 37.86 250m: 3:07.67 39.18 350m: 4:26.18 39.11

100m: 1:11.80 37.45 200m: 2:28.49 38.83 300m: 3:47.07 39.40 400m: 5:04.90 38.72

20. FERRER CORACHAN, Laia 09 C.N. L'Hospitalet 5:06.31 459 14,00
50m: 34.23 34.23 150m: 1:50.96 38.65 250m: 3:09.42 39.45 350m: 4:28.52 39.25

100m: 1:12.31 38.08 200m: 2:29.97 39.01 300m: 3:49.27 39.85 400m: 5:06.31 37.79

21. ARIAS ARANDA, Aina 09 C.N. Terrassa 5:06.72 457 13,00
50m: 34.15 34.15 150m: 1:49.72 38.21 250m: 3:07.83 38.97 350m: 4:28.13 40.17

100m: 1:11.51 37.36 200m: 2:28.86 39.14 300m: 3:47.96 40.13 400m: 5:06.72 38.59

22. MORENO GONZALEZ, Julia 09 C.N. Badalona 5:07.17 455 12,00
50m: 34.30 34.30 150m: 1:51.49 39.82 250m: 3:10.19 40.20 350m: 4:29.74 39.98

100m: 1:11.67 37.37 200m: 2:29.99 38.50 300m: 3:49.76 39.57 400m: 5:07.17 37.43

23. GARCIA-CONDE LLOBET, Alèxia 09 C.E.N. Cabrera De Mar 5:08.47 450 11,00
50m: 35.32 35.32 150m: 1:52.75 39.21 250m: 3:11.31 39.20 350m: 4:30.37 39.60

100m: 1:13.54 38.22 200m: 2:32.11 39.36 300m: 3:50.77 39.46 400m: 5:08.47 38.10

24. FREIXAS I TORRENT, Blanca 09 C.N. Banyoles 5:10.41 441 10,00
50m: 35.02 35.02 150m: 1:53.55 39.94 250m: 3:13.81 40.34 350m: 4:34.43 40.22

100m: 1:13.61 38.59 200m: 2:33.47 39.92 300m: 3:54.21 40.40 400m: 5:10.41 35.98

25. DIAZ ONDOÑO, Joana 09 C.N. Granollers 5:13.18 430 -
50m: 35.55 35.55 150m: 1:54.70 40.56 250m: 3:15.08 40.32 350m: 4:36.49 40.73

100m: 1:14.14 38.59 200m: 2:34.76 40.06 300m: 3:55.76 40.68 400m: 5:13.18 36.69

26. PERI ROMA, Nadina 09 C.N. Tarraco 5:13.69 427 9,00
50m: 33.55 33.55 150m: 1:52.28 40.27 250m: 3:12.32 39.31 350m: 4:34.15 40.94

100m: 1:12.01 38.46 200m: 2:33.01 40.73 300m: 3:53.21 40.89 400m: 5:13.69 39.54

27. CUSCÓ JORDI, Paula 09 C.N. Vilafranca 5:14.10 426 8,00
50m: 35.08 35.08 150m: 1:53.30 40.12 250m: 3:13.95 40.44 350m: 4:34.84 40.35

100m: 1:13.18 38.10 200m: 2:33.51 40.21 300m: 3:54.49 40.54 400m: 5:14.10 39.26

28. DE CLASCA CASADEVALL, Elna 09 C.N. Calella 5:14.13 426 7,00
50m: 35.50 35.50 150m: 1:54.17 39.77 250m: 3:15.52 40.73 350m: 4:35.79 40.08

100m: 1:14.40 38.90 200m: 2:34.79 40.62 300m: 3:55.71 40.19 400m: 5:14.13 38.34

29. CEREZUELA MARTINEZ, Laia 09 C.E.N. Balaguer 5:14.24 425 6,00
50m: 35.59 35.59 150m: 1:54.68 40.23 250m: 3:14.92 39.98 350m: 4:36.23 40.42

100m: 1:14.45 38.86 200m: 2:34.94 40.26 300m: 3:55.81 40.89 400m: 5:14.24 38.01

30. ROGER JOVÉ, Meritxell 09 C.N. Manresa 5:15.15 422 5,00
50m: 35.03 35.03 150m: 1:54.19 40.29 250m: 3:15.31 40.72 350m: 4:36.12 40.58

100m: 1:13.90 38.87 200m: 2:34.59 40.40 300m: 3:55.54 40.23 400m: 5:15.15 39.03

31. HERNANDEZ MARTÍN, Victoria 09 C.N. Granollers 5:15.40 421 -
50m: 36.87 36.87 150m: 1:56.64 40.16 250m: 3:16.21 39.53 350m: 4:36.23 39.88

100m: 1:16.48 39.61 200m: 2:36.68 40.04 300m: 3:56.35 40.14 400m: 5:15.40 39.17

32. XALABARDER ALCOBA, Gina 09 C.E. Mediterrani 5:17.81 411 4,00
50m: 34.63 34.63 150m: 1:53.37 39.89 250m: 3:16.89 41.70 350m: 4:39.33 40.62

100m: 1:13.48 38.85 200m: 2:35.19 41.82 300m: 3:58.71 41.82 400m: 5:17.81 38.48

33. MARCOS ESQUETA, Ainhoa 09 C.N. Cervera 5:19.30 405 3,00
50m: 36.49 36.49 150m: 1:56.98 40.10 250m: 3:18.11 40.07 350m: 4:39.97 40.94

100m: 1:16.88 40.39 200m: 2:38.04 41.06 300m: 3:59.03 40.92 400m: 5:19.30 39.33

34. LOZANO PEREZ, Angela 09 C.N. Badalona 5:20.46 401 2,00
50m: 35.09 35.09 150m: 1:55.61 41.08 250m: 3:18.17 41.50 350m: 4:40.73 41.26

100m: 1:14.53 39.44 200m: 2:36.67 41.06 300m: 3:59.47 41.30 400m: 5:20.46 39.73
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35. JORBA BENAIGES, Jana 09 C.N. Cervera 5:22.35 394 1,00
50m: 36.41 36.41 150m: 1:58.66 41.83 250m: 3:19.59 40.42 350m: 4:42.57 41.36

100m: 1:16.83 40.42 200m: 2:39.17 40.51 300m: 4:01.21 41.62 400m: 5:22.35 39.78

DNS DOS SANTOS CATALAN, Chloe 09 C.N. Sabadell -

15 anys femení

1. PLANA NAVIO, Paula 08 C.N. Banyoles 4:33.68 644 35,00
50m: 30.87 30.87 150m: 1:38.66 33.92 250m: 2:48.33 35.04 350m: 3:58.96 35.21

100m: 1:04.74 33.87 200m: 2:13.29 34.63 300m: 3:23.75 35.42 400m: 4:33.68 34.72

2. ESPINOSA ALVAREZ, Aroa 08 C.N. Terrassa 4:34.73 637 33,00
50m: 31.71 31.71 150m: 1:40.74 34.88 250m: 2:50.61 35.14 350m: 4:01.19 35.31

100m: 1:05.86 34.15 200m: 2:15.47 34.73 300m: 3:25.88 35.27 400m: 4:34.73 33.54

3. LLORACH FUSTES, Martina 08 C.N. Igualada 4:36.33 626 31,00
50m: 31.93 31.93 150m: 1:41.37 34.78 250m: 2:51.81 35.12 350m: 4:02.68 35.41

100m: 1:06.59 34.66 200m: 2:16.69 35.32 300m: 3:27.27 35.46 400m: 4:36.33 33.65

4. SUÑÉ PALACIOS, Auria 08 C.N. Navàs 4:36.71 623 29,00
50m: 31.05 31.05 150m: 1:40.40 34.89 250m: 2:51.39 35.33 350m: 4:02.16 35.01

100m: 1:05.51 34.46 200m: 2:16.06 35.66 300m: 3:27.15 35.76 400m: 4:36.71 34.55

5. BRAVO GARCIA, Daniela 08 C.N. Sabadell 4:37.53 618 28,00
50m: 30.76 30.76 150m: 1:40.20 35.04 250m: 2:50.86 34.81 350m: 4:02.24 35.05

100m: 1:05.16 34.40 200m: 2:16.05 35.85 300m: 3:27.19 36.33 400m: 4:37.53 35.29

6. MARTIN SUSIN, Berta 08 C.N. L'Hospitalet 4:37.76 616 27,00
50m: 31.98 31.98 150m: 1:41.68 35.02 250m: 2:52.48 35.33 350m: 4:03.34 35.38

100m: 1:06.66 34.68 200m: 2:17.15 35.47 300m: 3:27.96 35.48 400m: 4:37.76 34.42

7. RODRIGUEZ BOSCH, Laura 08 C.N. Banyoles 4:39.47 605 26,00
50m: 31.47 31.47 150m: 1:41.72 35.22 250m: 2:52.94 35.24 350m: 4:04.60 35.48

100m: 1:06.50 35.03 200m: 2:17.70 35.98 300m: 3:29.12 36.18 400m: 4:39.47 34.87

8. MAYMÍ CASANOVA, Flàvia 08 C.N. Barcelona 4:39.96 602 25,00
50m: 30.72 30.72 150m: 1:39.90 35.17 250m: 2:52.43 36.45 350m: 4:04.70 36.28

100m: 1:04.73 34.01 200m: 2:15.98 36.08 300m: 3:28.42 35.99 400m: 4:39.96 35.26

9. GIFREU MATILLÓ, Núria 08 C.N. Olot 4:46.21 563 24,00
50m: 31.83 31.83 150m: 1:44.35 37.30 250m: 2:58.68 36.99 350m: 4:11.76 36.15

100m: 1:07.05 35.22 200m: 2:21.69 37.34 300m: 3:35.61 36.93 400m: 4:46.21 34.45

10. AMOR HERNANDEZ, Avril 08 C.E. Mediterrani 4:49.36 545 23,00
50m: 32.36 32.36 150m: 1:45.44 36.79 250m: 2:59.58 37.32 350m: 4:13.86 37.24

100m: 1:08.65 36.29 200m: 2:22.26 36.82 300m: 3:36.62 37.04 400m: 4:49.36 35.50

11. BENITO CASTELLÓ, Mar 08 C.N. Lleida 4:50.85 536 22,00
50m: 33.17 33.17 150m: 1:46.73 37.27 250m: 3:01.86 37.52 350m: 4:16.36 36.59

100m: 1:09.46 36.29 200m: 2:24.34 37.61 300m: 3:39.77 37.91 400m: 4:50.85 34.49

12. CARMONA MASERGAS, Paula 08 C.N. Banyoles 4:51.28 534 21,00
50m: 32.69 32.69 150m: 1:45.11 36.59 250m: 2:59.90 37.19 350m: 4:14.68 36.97

100m: 1:08.52 35.83 200m: 2:22.71 37.60 300m: 3:37.71 37.81 400m: 4:51.28 36.60

13. JIMÉNEZ MORILLO, Julia 08 C.N. Sant Feliu 4:52.84 526 20,00
50m: 33.18 33.18 150m: 1:46.87 37.33 250m: 3:02.29 37.39 350m: 4:17.23 37.28

100m: 1:09.54 36.36 200m: 2:24.90 38.03 300m: 3:39.95 37.66 400m: 4:52.84 35.61

14. VEGAS COROMINAS, Anna 08 C.N. Olot 4:54.88 515 19,00
50m: 32.57 32.57 150m: 1:46.33 38.06 250m: 3:03.12 38.50 350m: 4:18.98 38.08

100m: 1:08.27 35.70 200m: 2:24.62 38.29 300m: 3:40.90 37.78 400m: 4:54.88 35.90

15. PARRA JIMENEZ, Helena 08 GEiEG 4:55.08 514 18,00
50m: 33.53 33.53 150m: 1:48.47 37.79 250m: 3:03.41 37.23 350m: 4:19.12 37.77

100m: 1:10.68 37.15 200m: 2:26.18 37.71 300m: 3:41.35 37.94 400m: 4:55.08 35.96

16. GONZALEZ CALVILLO, Martina 08 C.N. Terrassa 4:55.85 510 17,00
50m: 34.60 34.60 150m: 1:49.34 37.74 250m: 3:04.59 37.70 350m: 4:19.31 37.32

100m: 1:11.60 37.00 200m: 2:26.89 37.55 300m: 3:41.99 37.40 400m: 4:55.85 36.54
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17. EGEA ORELLANA, Júlia 08 C.N. Sant Sadurní 4:56.77 505 16,00
50m: 33.60 33.60 150m: 1:47.17 36.79 250m: 3:02.52 37.81 350m: 4:19.17 38.30

100m: 1:10.38 36.78 200m: 2:24.71 37.54 300m: 3:40.87 38.35 400m: 4:56.77 37.60

18. VINYETA ROCA, Bruna 08 C.N. VIC-Etb 4:57.16 503 15,00
50m: 32.73 32.73 150m: 1:47.67 37.74 250m: 3:04.32 38.39 350m: 4:20.83 38.03

100m: 1:09.93 37.20 200m: 2:25.93 38.26 300m: 3:42.80 38.48 400m: 4:57.16 36.33

19. BAUTISTA BAS, Paula 08 Torelló C.A.N. 4:57.75 500 14,00
50m: 33.43 33.43 150m: 1:47.88 37.88 250m: 3:03.60 37.88 350m: 4:20.38 38.22

100m: 1:10.00 36.57 200m: 2:25.72 37.84 300m: 3:42.16 38.56 400m: 4:57.75 37.37

20. YAÑEZ RODRIGO, Joana 08 C.N. Mataró 4:59.54 491 13,00
50m: 34.32 34.32 150m: 1:50.22 37.72 250m: 3:06.01 37.66 350m: 4:22.66 37.38

100m: 1:12.50 38.18 200m: 2:28.35 38.13 300m: 3:45.28 39.27 400m: 4:59.54 36.88

21. BUSQUETS RUIZ, Martina 08 GEiEG 4:59.89 489 12,00
50m: 34.21 34.21 150m: 1:49.78 37.81 250m: 3:06.20 37.88 350m: 4:22.85 38.08

100m: 1:11.97 37.76 200m: 2:28.32 38.54 300m: 3:44.77 38.57 400m: 4:59.89 37.04

22. ALDEANO GONZALEZ, Maria 08 C.N. L'Hospitalet 5:03.68 471 11,00
50m: 34.29 34.29 150m: 1:50.17 38.06 250m: 3:07.93 38.70 350m: 4:26.15 38.74

100m: 1:12.11 37.82 200m: 2:29.23 39.06 300m: 3:47.41 39.48 400m: 5:03.68 37.53

23. CARNERO GARCIA, Elsa 08 C.E. Mediterrani 5:04.56 467 10,00
50m: 33.89 33.89 150m: 1:50.58 38.73 250m: 3:09.39 39.65 350m: 4:27.81 39.14

100m: 1:11.85 37.96 200m: 2:29.74 39.16 300m: 3:48.67 39.28 400m: 5:04.56 36.75

24. ROMERO MONTES, Andrea 08 C.N. L'Hospitalet 5:05.76 462 9,00
50m: 34.31 34.31 150m: 1:50.95 39.15 250m: 3:09.02 38.99 350m: 4:27.60 39.10

100m: 1:11.80 37.49 200m: 2:30.03 39.08 300m: 3:48.50 39.48 400m: 5:05.76 38.16

25. TERRAZA JACINTO, Ainara 08 C.N. Molins De Rei 5:06.21 460 8,00
50m: 33.64 33.64 150m: 1:49.25 37.92 250m: 3:08.01 39.36 350m: 4:27.93 39.73

100m: 1:11.33 37.69 200m: 2:28.65 39.40 300m: 3:48.20 40.19 400m: 5:06.21 38.28

26. NAVARRO FAJARDO, Cloe 08 C.N. Caldes 5:06.72 457 7,00
50m: 35.57 35.57 150m: 1:52.87 38.83 250m: 3:11.08 38.77 350m: 4:29.16 38.55

100m: 1:14.04 38.47 200m: 2:32.31 39.44 300m: 3:50.61 39.53 400m: 5:06.72 37.56

27. MALAGELADA DURAN, Martina 08 C.N. Banyoles 5:07.23 455 -
50m: 34.26 34.26 150m: 1:50.58 38.67 250m: 3:09.17 39.32 350m: 4:28.94 39.88

100m: 1:11.91 37.65 200m: 2:29.85 39.27 300m: 3:49.06 39.89 400m: 5:07.23 38.29

28. RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, Iris 08 C.N. Sallent 5:07.84 452 6,00
50m: 34.12 34.12 150m: 1:52.01 39.35 250m: 3:11.28 39.40 350m: 4:29.45 38.51

100m: 1:12.66 38.54 200m: 2:31.88 39.87 300m: 3:50.94 39.66 400m: 5:07.84 38.39

29. VIDAL MORENO, Nídia 08 C.N. Manresa 5:07.86 452 5,00
50m: 33.50 33.50 150m: 1:51.71 39.00 250m: 3:11.55 39.00 350m: 4:30.94 39.02

100m: 1:12.71 39.21 200m: 2:32.55 40.84 300m: 3:51.92 40.37 400m: 5:07.86 36.92

30. MIRO QUER, Marina 08 C.N. Figueres 5:21.01 399 4,00
50m: 34.92 34.92 150m: 1:53.39 40.50 250m: 3:17.07 41.66 350m: 4:40.82 41.80

100m: 1:12.89 37.97 200m: 2:35.41 42.02 300m: 3:59.02 41.95 400m: 5:21.01 40.19

DSQ CANUT BATLLES, Carlota 08 C.N. Barcelona -
DNS VALLE VENEGAS, Claudia 08 C.N. L'Hospitalet -


